WATERLOO FIREMEN'S PARK

FEE SCHEDULE - 2022 (Proposed Changes)
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS FEES

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
PRIVATE PRIVATE PUBLIC PUBLIC
Firemen's Park Facilities
ENTIRE PARK SEE PARKS COORDINATOR FOR SPECIAL EVENTS

ENTIRE PAVILION $2,000 $2,200 $1,300 $1,500

UPPER PAVILION $1,500 $1,600 $1,150 $1,250
LOWER PAVILION $650 $750 $300 $400
BINGO HALL $250 $350 e e
HAMBURGER/CONCESSION STAND $100 $100 e e
BANDSTAND/GAZEBO $75 $75 e e

KITCHEN RENTAL $75 per Month $15 per Hour

Other Park Facilities
WATERLOO REGIONAL TRAILHEAD
MAUNESHA BUILDING CENTER
VETERANS PARK BANDSTAND

Field Rentals
SKALITZKY FIELD (BASEBALL)
SOFTBALL/LITTLE LEAGUE DIAMOND - Per Diamond

4 hours or less
$150
$150

3 hours or less

$125
875

**pavilion Rental includes Kitchen**

Over 4 hours

Tournament (Includes Concession Stand)

$300
$200 e
$75

All Day Rental 1 Day
$250 $300
$150 $200

Add Additional $150/each Field (Softball/LL)

Special Events
$500

$200

2 Day 3 Day
$600 $900
$400 $600

**All field rentals include: Dragging of diamond if dry enough & and moving of bases and pitching rubber to desired distance**

OTHER FEES
FIELD LIGHTS (per hour) $25
PREP OF DIAMONDS (each time) $25
PARK LABORER (per hour) $50
FIELD MARKING (Field Lime) $10 / bag
DIAMOND DRY $25 / bag
FIELD CLAY $30/ bag
BARTENDER (per hour/each) $15
CEREMONY AREA $25

ROAD CLOSURE
OUTDOOR CHAIRS

$25
$200

*Qutdoor chairs included with Pavilion Rental*

OUTDOOR CHAIR SET-UP (per hour)
PROJECTOR SCREEN
PROJECTOR
OUTDOOR SPEAKERS
OUTDOOR WIRELESS MIC
MOVABLE FENCING SET-UP

$100

$25

$25

$50

$50
$100 / hour




Fields can be closed and game/tournaments called off by the City of Waterloo Parks Department at any time. Waterloo Parks Department will decide on
cancellation as soon as possible the day of a game. No fees will be charged if cancellation by the Waterloo Parks Department. Fees will apply if cancellation by
renter is less than 2 weeks prior to the scheduled game or tournament.

All rentals are required to have a deposit and full payment for key exchange. All deposits are refundable at the conclusion of the event when the facility is
cleared by the Waterloo Parks Dept. and keys returned with Cleaning Checklist. Any and all deposits will be forfeited if/when facilities are not returned to
normal operation standards or cleaned in accordance to the Waterloo Parks Department expectation or in accordance with the Cleaning Checklist provided.
*Pavilion Rental Deposit Rentals - $500
*Firemen's Park Shelters/Fields Rentals - $100
*Waterloo Regional Trailhead Rentals - $100
Maunesha Business Center Rentals - $100

**Additional Charges May Be Applied for use of City of Waterloo Property Not Listed**
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